
~72 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 22 

POSTAL DISTRICT OJ<' CHRISTCHURCH-----continued. 

ill _____ . __ Scr_v_1ee_. ______ J !11 ____ F_re_qU_en_c_'1. ___ '- __ c_o~_:t_ey_ea_c:;_ce_. _ _'_1 Name of Contraotor. 

~: -.\ O'Kain's Bay Wharf and Post-office. • 3 As required \ Foot .. 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

Date of 
Termination 
o[ Contract. 

81 Ouruhia and Coutt's Island 6 Daily I Horse . -
82' Oxford and Carlton Road (rural delivery) 9 Daily Motor-truck 
83 Oxford and Glentui (rural delivery) .. 20 Daily Trap 
84 Oxford and Lees Valley (private-bag 64 Weekly Motor-lorry 

delivery) 
. 85 Oxford Railway-station and Post-office 1 Twice daily, Tu., Thur., Motor-car .. 

86 . 

87 

88 
89* 
90* 

91 
92 

9:t 
.94 

95 

Oxford and Rockford (part rural de­
livery) 

Parnassus and Kaikoura (conveyance 
of parcels) 

Poranui Railway-station and Post-office 
Port Levy Wharf and Post-ollice 
Prebbleton Railway-station and Post-

offiCe 
Rakaia and Dorie (part rural delivery) 
Rakaia and Mount Hutt (part rural 

delivery) 
Rakaia RaHway-station and Post-office 
Rakaia and Te Pirita (rural delivery) .. 
Rangiora and Horrelville (rural de-

livery) 

351 

74 

35 
76! 

Sat.; daily,Mon.,Wed., 
Fri. 

Daily 

Daily, except Wednesday 

Daily 
As required 
Twice daily 

Daily 
Daily 

290 yd Nine times dailv 
39 Daily • 
55 Daily 

96 Rangiora and North Loburn (rural 23 Daily-

97 

98 

99 . 

100 

101 . 

102 ; 

103 
104· 

105 
106 

107 

delivery) 

Rangiora Railway-station and Post­
office 

Rangiora Railway-station and Post­
office 

Rangiora and Rakahuri (private-bag 
delivery) 

Rangiora and Springbank (rural de­
livery) 

Rangiora and White Rock (part rural 
delivery) 

Rotherham Railway-station and Post­
office 

Scargill Railway-station and Post-office 
Sefton and Saltwater Creek (rural de­

livery) 
Sheffield Railway-station and Post-office 
Southbrook Railway-station and Post­

office 
Valetta Railway-station and Mayfield 

108· Waiau and'Kaikoura 
109 Waiau Railway-station and Post-office 

110 Waipara and Omihi (rural delivery) .. 
111 ' Waipara and Motunau, and delivery of 

private bags as far as Greta Paddock 
112 Woodend and Tuahiwi 

43 

39 

28 

I! 

1 
26! 

! 
! 

10 

105! 2, 
38 
49 

4 

As req nired . . . . 

I Daily (early morning trip) 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily 

Twice daily, Tu., Thur., 
and Sat. 

Twice daily .. 
Daily 

Five times daily 
Twice daily 

Twice daily .. 

Thrice weekly 
Twice daily, Tu., Thur., 

Sat. 
Daily 
Daily 

Daily 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car 

:Foot 
Foot 
Foot 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

i Foot 
, Motor-car 
I Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-truck or 
horse-lorry 

Handcart .. 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car or 
motor-lorry 

Motor-van 

Motor-car 
Motor-van 

Foot 
Foot 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Bicycle 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN . 

2 

3 

4 

5 

. Abbotsford Railway - station and Fair­
field 

Alexandra an,<j. Earnscleugh ,(rural de­
livery) 

Alexandra and Roxburgh (part rural de­
livery) 

office 

4 I Daily 
I 

IO! I Daily 
i 

56 ,Thrice weekly 

Allanton and Momona 4! Daily .. 

Alexandra Railway-station and Post- I! I As required ., 

6* Allanton Railway-~tation and Post- 11418 yd Four times daily 
office 1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Balclutha and Pukepito (part rural de-I' 34 Thrice weekly 
livery) 

Balclutha and Clifton Gate (rural de- 18 Thrice weekly 
livery) . 

Balclutha and Kaka Point (part rural I 
delivery) 

Balclutha and Tuapeka Mouth (part 
rural delivery) 

33 I Daily 

57 Daily 

Motor-car 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-car 

Trap 

Motor-car 

]<'oot 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-bus 

Motor-bus 

W_ Robinson, Jun. 

H. Abbott 
G. E. You.ngman 
J. W. Thomson 
F. Newell 

J. McNae 

G. E. Youngman 

P. Curran 

Mrs. C. W. Stott 
L. H. :Field 
A. Maxey 

J. Crossley 
J. Cronin 

(Dept!. officer) 
R. H. ]<'agan 
Morning N ews-

paper Services, 
Ltd. 

Morning News-
paper Services, 
Ltd. 

A.Hendy 

(Dept!. officer) 

F. Elderton 

R. O. Bowman 

W. T. Henry 

T. Widdowson 

T. O. Johnson 
P. J. Thorne 

(Dept!. officer) 
Mrs. M. J. Martyn 

Ashburton Trans. 
port Co., Ltd. 

P. Curran 
Creed Bros., 

T. A. Clephane 
Rink Taxis, Ltd. 

Mrs. C. Crane 

£ s. d. 
2s. 6d. per 

trip 
40 0 0 
35 0 0 
96 12 0 

100 0 0 

46 0 0 

174 0 0 

25 .0 0 

12 0 0 

180 0 0 
377 5 0 

205 0 0 
337 0 0 

112 0 0 

80 0 0 

80 0 0 

250 0 0 

120 0 0 

40 0 0 

40 0 0 
180 0 0 

15 0 0 

70 0 0 

250 0 0 
40 0 0 

255 0 0 
139 0 0 

15 0 0 

E. T. Ross 40 0 0 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 
31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 

A. McKellar 75 0 0 31/12/31 

Wanaka Motors, 225 0 0 31/12/31 
Ltd. 

A. McKellar 40 0 0 

Wanaka Motors, 40 0 0 
Ltd. 

A. G. Roxburgh 

A. Robertson 140 0 0 31/12/31 

A. Robertson 60 0 0 31/11/32 

E. O'Fee 50 0 0 31/12/31 

D. S. Andrew 235 0 0 31/12/31 

.. Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 


