Number of Service.	Service,	Total Mileage.	Frequency.		Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
80	O'Kain's Bay Wharf and Post-office	3	As required		Foot	W. Robinson, Jun.	£ s. d. 2s. 6d. per	
81 82 83 84	Ouruhia and Coutt's Island Oxford and Carlton Road (rural delivery) Oxford and Glentui (rural delivery) Oxford and Lees Valley (private-bag delivery)	6 9 20 64	Daily Daily Daily Weekly		Horse Motor-truck Trap Motor-lorry	H. Abbott G. E. Youngman J. W. Thomson F. Newell	trip 40 0 0 35 0 0 96 12 0 100 0 0	$\begin{array}{c c} 31/12/31 \\ 31/12/31 \\ 31/12/31 \\ 31/12/31 \end{array}$
85	Oxford Railway-station and Post-office	1	Twice daily, Sat.; daily Fri.	Tu., Thur., , Mon.,Wed.	Motor-car	J. McNae	46 0 0	31/12/31
86	Oxford and Rockford (part rural de- livery)	35 <del>3</del>	Daily		Motor-truck	G. E. Youngman	174 0 0	31/12/31
87	Parnassus and Kaikoura (conveyance of parcels)	74	Daily, except	Wednesday	Motor-car	P. Curran	25 .0 0	
88 89* 90*	Poranui Railway-station and Post-office Port Levy Wharf and Post-office Prebbleton Railway-station and Post-	1 1 1 2 1 2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Foot Foot	Mrs. C. W. Stott L. H. Field A. Maxey	12 0 0	
91 92	office Rakaia and Dorie (part rural delivery) Rakaia and Mount Hutt (part rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c} 35 \\ 76\frac{1}{2} \end{array}$	Daily Daily		Motor-car Motor-car	J. Crossley J. Cronin	180 0 0 377 5 0	$31/12/31 \ 31/12/31$
93 94 95	Rakaia Rahway-station and Post-office Rakaia and Te Pirita (rural delivery) Rangiora and Horrelville (rural de- livery)	290 yd 39 55	Nine times da Daily Daily	ily	Foot Motor-car Motor-car	(Deptl. officer) R. H. Fagan Morning Newspaper Services,	205 0 0 337 0 0	$\begin{vmatrix} 31/12/31 \\ 31/12/31 \\ 31/12/31 \end{vmatrix}$
96	Rangiora and North Loburn (rural delivery)	23	Daily*		Motor-car	Ltd. Morning News- paper Services,	112 0 0	31/12/31
97	Rangiora Railway-station and Post- office	1	As required		Motor-truck or horse-lorry	Ltd. A. Hendy	80 0 0	31/12/31
98	Rangiora Railway-station and Post- office	1	Daily (early m	norning trip)	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	•••	
99	Rangiora and Rakahuri (private-bag delivery)	43	Daily	••	Motor-lorry	F. Elderton	80 0 0	31/12/31
100	Rangiora and Springbank (rural de- livery)	39	Daily	••	Motor-car	R. O. Bowman	250 0 0	31/12/31
101	Rangiora and White Rock (part rural delivery)	28	Daily	••	Motor-car or motor-lorry	W. T. Henry	120 0 0	31/12/31
102	Rotherham Railway-station and Post- office	11/2	Twice daily, and Sat.	Tu., Thur.,	Motor-van	T. Widdowson	40 0 0	
103 104	Scargill Railway-station and Post-office Sefton and Saltwater Creek (rural de- livery)	$\begin{array}{c c}1\\26\frac{1}{2}\end{array}$	Twice daily Daily		Motor-car Motor-van	T. O. Johnson P. J. Thorne	40 0 0 180 0 0	31/12/31
105 106	Sheffield Railway-station and Post-office Southbrook Railway-station and Post- office	1 1 2	Five times da Twice daily		Foot	(Deptl. officer) Mrs. M. J. Martyn	15 0 0	,
107	Valetta Railway-station and Mayfield	10	Twice daily	••	Motor-truck	Ashburton Trans- port Co., Ltd.	70 0 0	31/12/31
108 109	Waiau and Kaikoura Waiau Railway-station and Post-office	$ \begin{array}{c c} 105\frac{1}{2} \\ 2\frac{1}{2} \end{array} $	Thrice weekly Twice daily, Sat.		Motor-car Motor-car	P. Curran Creed Bros.,	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{vmatrix} 31/12/31 \\ 31/12/31 \end{vmatrix}$
110 111	Waipara and Omihi (rural delivery) Waipara and Motunau, and delivery of private bags as far as Greta Paddock	38 49	Daily Daily		Motor-car Motor-car	T. A. Clephane Rink Taxis, Ltd.	255 0 0 139 0 0	$31/12/31 \ 31/12/31$
112		4	Daily	••	Bicycle	Mrs. C. Crane	15 0 0	
		Pe	OSTAL DISTI	RICT OF D	UNEDIN.			
1	Abbotsford Railway - station and Fair-	4	Daily		Motor-car	E. T. Ross	40 0 0	
2	field Alexandra and Earnscleugh (rural de-	101	Daily		Motor-lorry	A. McKellar	75 0 0	31/12/31
3	livery) Alexandra and Roxburgh (part rural de-	56	Thrice weekly	v	Motor-car	Wanaka Motors,	225 0 0	31/12/31
4	livery) Alexandra Railway-station and Post- office	11/2	As required		Trap	Ltd. A. McKellar	40 0 0	
5	Allanton and Momona	$4\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	••	Motor-car	Wanaka Motors, Ltd.	40 0 0	
6*	Allanton Railway-station and Post- office	418 yd	Four times da	aily	Foot	A. G. Roxburgh	••	

A. Robertson ...

A. Robertson

D. S. Andrew

E. O'Fee

Motor-car ...

Motor-car ..

Motor-bus ..

Motor-bus ..

140 0 0

60 0 0

235 0 0 31/12/31

**50** 0 0 31/12/31

31/11/32

31/12/31

Balclutha and Pukepito (part rural de-

livery)
Balclutha and Clifton Gate (rural de-

livery) Balclutha and Kaka Point (part rural

7

8

9

34

18

33

57

Thrice weekly

Thrice weekly

Daily

Daily

delivery)

Balclutha and Tuapeka Mouth (part rural delivery) \* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.